

NOTICE OF BUDGET AND PLANNING MEETING OF THE PLEASANT GROVE CITY COUNCIL

Notice is hereby given that the Pleasant Grove City Council and Executive Staff will hold a one day <u>Budget Planning Meeting on Friday February 9, 2024 from 8:30 a.m.</u> to approximately 2:15 p.m. for the purpose of budget planning, visioning, and goal setting. **This meeting will be held at the Fire Station Training Room 71 East 200 South Pleasant Grove, Utah.** This is an open meeting and anyone is invited to attend.

Agenda order is subject to change.

AGENDA: THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WILL BE DISCUSSED

8:30 a.m.

- 1. Open Meeting
- 2. Year in Review
- 3. Elected Official Input for Upcoming Year
- 4. Budget FY24
- 5. Working Lunch Open and Public Meetings Training
- 6. Current Projects/Issues and Updates
- 7. Economic Development Update
- 8. Final Thoughts
- 9. Adjourn

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING:

I certify that the above notice and agenda was posted in three public places within the Pleasant Grove City limits. Agenda also posted on State (<u>http://pmn.utah.gov</u>) and City websites (<u>www.plgrove.org</u>).

/s/ Wendy Thorpe, City Recorder Date Posted: February 7, 2024 Time: 3:30 p.m.

*Note: In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, Pleasant Grove City will make reasonable accommodation for participation in the meeting. Request assistance by contacting Pleasant Grove City at (801) 785-5045, at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.